
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 

SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD. AND DELL INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
 

v. 
 
 

SOLAS OLED, LTD., 
Patent Owner. 

 
 

Case No. IPR2020-00140 
Patent No. 6,072,450 

 
 

 
PETITIONER’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Dell Inc. hereby appoints the 

practitioners associated with Customer Number 26853, including the following lead 

and back-up counsel, as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States 

Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned Inter Partes 

Review. 

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 
David A. Garr (Reg. No. 74,932) 
   dgarr@cov.com  
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone:  (202) 662-6000 
Fax:  (202) 662-6291 

Peter P. Chen (Reg. No. 39,631) 
   pchen@cov.com 
Robert T. Haslam (pro hac vice) 
   rhaslam@cov.com 
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
Covington & Burling LLP 
3000 El Camino Real 
5 Palo Alto Square, 10th Floor 
Palo Alto, CA 94306 
Phone: (650) 632-4700 
Fax: (650) 632-4800 
 
Jeffrey H. Lerner (pro hac vice) 
   jlerner@cov.com 
Jared Frisch (pro hac vice) 
   jfrisch@cov.com  
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address: 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter, 850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Phone:  (202) 662-6000 
Fax:  (202) 662-6291 
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Petitioner Dell Inc. 

 

Date: October 26, 2020           

     Name:        

     Title:          

 

 

Senior Legal Counsel, IP Litigation

David Kuznick
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6, I certify that the foregoing Petitioner’s Power of 

Attorney was served was via electronic mail, by agreement of the parties, on the 

following counsel of record for Patent Owner. 

Russ August & Kabat 
12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) 
Reza Mirzaie (Reg. No. 69,138) 
Kent Shum (Reg. No. 61,117) 
Philip X. Wang (Reg. No. 74,621) 
nrubin@raklaw.com 
rmirzaie@raklaw.com 
kshum@raklaw.com 
pwang@raklaw.com 
 

Date: October 26, 2020     /David A. Garr/  

        David A. Garr, Esq. 

        Registration No.: 74,932 
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